In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Section 106(3) of the
Inselvency Act 1986,

LIQ14 &

Notice of final account prior to dissolution Companies House
in CVL

MR -

20/03/2020 #173
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company details

Company number

| 0 IS_EI?’_O_I_Q_I?‘_Z- ? ;;':;:3 ci:)]r:si;;::tfeoi;mtypescript or in

Company name in full

| William Shakespeare College Ltd bold black capitals.

2

Liguidator's name

Full forename(s}

Kevin J

Surname

Hellard

3 |

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number

| 30 Finsbury Square

Street |
|
Post town | London
County/Region I
o [E[C[Z[A] [TIA]G
Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator,

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

| Trrrri

Cauntry

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

O Tickif one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

7 |

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's sighature

Signature

X

Signature date

‘ri'e fofs  [2[ol2f0

04/17 Version 1.0




LiIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

£ontact name Kevin J He”ard

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Lompany name Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square
London

Post town

EC2A 1AG

(T rrrrr

County/Region

—_—

Postcode

| Country

lox

Telephene

020 7184 4300
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{31 You have attached the required documents,

L] You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of tharge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




